Jobs

Declining - No Demand

A product of

Labor Market Information
¢ Stock Clerks & Order Fillers

This analysis is based on growth in absolute

* Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information,
2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those
* General & Operations Managers defined as “Declining - No Demand”, are expected

to experience positive growth.
* Telemarketers
For further information, please
« Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers, Hand visit the Colorado LMI website:
www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway

* Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

¢ File Clerks
Local Workforce Centers

* Packers & Packagers, Hand

* Rotary Drill Operators, Oil & Gas
To find your local

 Order Clerks workforce center:
(303)-318-8850
« Postal Service Mail Carriers www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

¢ Information & Record Clerks, All Other

* Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors, & Processing
Machine Operators

* Team Assemblers

* Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers, C 01 O ra- d O
Except Line Installers °
Statewide

» Computer Programmers
* First-Line Managers of Production & Operating Workers

>
¢ Helpers--Extraction Workers ¥ / COLORADO
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Combined Food Preparation

& Serving Workers, Including Fast Food

Short-term on-the-job training

Registered Nurses
Associate degree

Waiters & Waitresses
Short-term on-the-job training

Customer Service Representatives
Moderate-term on-the-job training

Business Operations Specialists

Bachelor’s degree

Computer Software Engineers,

Applications
Bachelor’s degree

Retail Salespersons
Short-term on-the-job training

Cooks, Restaurant
Long-term on-the-job training

Personal & Home Care Aides
Short-term on-the-job training

Janitors & Cleaners, Except Maids

& Housekeeping Cleaners
Short-term on-the-job training

Nursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants
Postsecondary vocational training

Landscaping & Groundskeeping Workers

Short-term on-the-job training

Maids & Housekeeping Cleaners

Short-term on-the-job training

First-Line Managers of Food Preparation

& Serving Workers

Work experience in a related occupation

Receptionists & Information Clerks

Short-term on-the-job training

Annual
Entry-level
Wage t

$15,551
$49,378
$15,430
$22,800

$40,000

$62,472
$16,895
$17,633

$17,648

$17,115
$21,351
$18,569

$16,236

$21,286

$19,324

bsI
Colofado

Average
Annual
Wage

$17,870
$64,281
$22,134
$32,993

$69,598

$92,218
$26,587
$23,147

$20,992

$23,268
$26,695
$26,249

$20,378

$32,286

$26,629

T Average of the lower 1/3 of wages paid in each occupation

Annual
Experience
Wage tt

$19,029
$71,733
$25,486
$38,089

$84,396

$107,092
$31,433
$25,904

$22,663

$26,344
$29,368
$30,090

$22,450

$37,786

$30,281

Pediatricians, General
First professional degree

Family & General Practitioners

First professional degree

Dentists, General
First professional degree

Physicians & Surgeons
First professional degree

Podiatrists
First professional degree

Orthodontists
First professional degree

Computer & Information
Systems Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Lawyers
First professional degree

Natural Sciences Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Air Traffic Controllers
Long-term on-the-job training

Financial Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Marketing Managers
Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Judges, Magistrate Judges,
& Magistrates

Bachelor’s or higher degree,
plus work experience

Law Teachers, Postsecondary

First professional degree

Physicists
Doctoral degree

Foos

Labor & Employment

Colorado Statewide

Annual

Entry-level

Wage t
$104,307

$90,548
$72,544
$45,586
$55,373

$86,513

$87,919

$62,543

$84,245

$62,238

$70,821

$60,973

$90,080

$62,686

$68,232

Average
Annual
Wage
$166,303
$158,045
$157,343
$146,981

$142,495

$130,251

$124,891

$120,615

$116,382

$115,076

$114,478

$113,704

$112,976

$109,809

$108,178

Annual
Experience

Wage 11
$197,302
$191,794
$199,742
$197,679

$186,056

$152,120

$143,376

$149,651

$132,451

$141,495

$136,306

$140,069

$124,424

$133,370

$128,152

11 Average of the highest 2/3 of wages paid in each occupation



