Colorado

Top Jobs

Declining - No Demand

- · Stock Clerks & Order Fillers
- · Secretaries, Except Legal, Medical, & Executive
- · General & Operations Managers
- Telemarketers
- · Laborers & Freight, Stock, & Material Movers, Hand
- Electrical & Electronic Equipment Assemblers
- File Clerks
- · Packers & Packagers, Hand
- · Rotary Drill Operators, Oil & Gas
- Order Clerks
- · Postal Service Mail Carriers
- · Information & Record Clerks, All Other
- Postal Service Mail Sorters, Processors, & Processing Machine Operators
- Team Assemblers
- Telecommunications Equipment Installers & Repairers, Except Line Installers
- · Computer Programmers
- First-Line Managers of Production & Operating Workers
- Helpers--Extraction Workers
- Packaging & Filling Machine Operators & Tenders

A product of **Labor Market Information**

This analysis is based on growth in absolute numbers from Colorado Labor Market Information, 2009 - 2019. All occupations listed, except those defined as "Declining - No Demand", are expected to experience positive growth.

For further information, please visit the Colorado LMI website: www.coworkforce.com/LMIGateway Or, contact us at (303) 318-8850.

Local Workforce Centers

workforce center: (303)-318-8850 www.coworkforce.com/EMP/WFCs.asp

To find your local



Colorado Statewide

Projections through 2019







Top Jobs Jobs In Colorado



Colorado Statewide

	-Highest Demand				┌──Highest Paying			
		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††		Annual Entry-level Wage †	Average Annual Wage	Annual Experience Wage ††
&	ombined Food Preparation Serving Workers, Including Fast Food hort-term on-the-job training	\$15,551	\$17,870	\$19,029	 Pediatricians, General First professional degree Family & General Practitioners 	\$104,307	\$166,303	\$197,302
	egistered Nurses ssociate degree	\$49,378	\$64,281	\$71,733	First professional degree • Dentists, General	\$90,548	\$158,045	\$191,794
	laiters & Waitresses hort-term on-the-job training	\$15,430	\$22,134	\$25,486	First professional degree Physicians & Surgeons	\$72,544	\$157,343	\$199,742
	ustomer Service Representatives loderate-term on-the-job training	\$22,800	\$32,993	\$38,089	First professional degree • Podiatrists First professional degree	\$45,586 \$55,373	\$146,981 \$142,495	\$197,679 \$186,056
Ва	usiness Operations Specialists achelor's degree	\$40,000	\$69,598	\$84,396	Orthodontists First professional degree	\$86,513	\$130,251	\$152,120
Aı	omputer Software Engineers, pplications achelor's degree	\$62,472	\$92,218	\$107,092	Computer & Information Systems Managers Bachelor's or higher degree,			
Sh	etail Salespersons hort-term on-the-job training	\$16,895	\$26,587	\$31,433	plus work experience • Lawyers First professional degree	\$87,919 \$62,543	\$124,891 \$120,615	\$143,376 \$149,651
Lo	ooks, Restaurant ong-term on-the-job training	\$17,633	\$23,147	\$25,904	Natural Sciences Managers Bachelor's or higher degree,	Ψ02,543	ψ120,013	φ149,001
Sh	ersonal & Home Care Aides hort-term on-the-job training	\$17,648	\$20,992	\$22,663	plus work experience • Air Traffic Controllers	\$84,245	\$116,382	\$132,451
&	anitors & Cleaners, Except Maids Housekeeping Cleaners hort-term on-the-job training	\$17,115	\$23,268	\$26,344	Long-term on-the-job training • Financial Managers	\$62,238	\$115,076	\$141,495
	ursing Aides, Orderlies, & Attendants ostsecondary vocational training	\$21,351	\$26,695	\$29,368	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience Marketing Managers	\$70,821	\$114,478	\$136,306
	andscaping & Groundskeeping Workers hort-term on-the-job training	\$18,569	\$26,249	\$30,090	Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience	\$60,973	\$113,704	\$140,069
Sł	laids & Housekeeping Cleaners hort-term on-the-job training	\$16,236	\$20,378	\$22,450	 Judges, Magistrate Judges, & Magistrates Bachelor's or higher degree, plus work experience 	\$90,080	\$112,976	\$124,424
&	irst-Line Managers of Food Preparation Serving Workers /ork experience in a related occupation	\$21,286	\$32,286	\$37,786	Law Teachers, Postsecondary First professional degree	\$62,686	\$109,809	\$133,370
	eceptionists & Information Clerks hort-term on-the-job training	\$19,324	\$26,629	\$30,281	Physicists Doctoral degree	\$68,232	\$108,178	\$128,152